

M.A.C.C 175 of 2020 (R-175/2020)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 17

Dated- 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing .

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

Petitioner files a prayer for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed as a last chance .

Petitioner files a petition praying for a direction to O.C Kalna P.S to submit Accident Information Report in Form -54 and also other documents u/s 158(6) of M.V. Act 1988 on the ground stated therein. Copy served .
Accordingly fix **02.09.2025** for hearing petition dated 18.03.2025 ,W/o if any in the meantime

D/C

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**